Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
Budget Estimates — May 2014
ANSWER TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

Program 1: Support for the Governor-General and Official Activities

Outcome 1: The performance of the Governor-General’s role is facilitated through the organisation and management of official duties, management and maintenance of the official household and property and administration of the Australian Honours and Awards system.

Topic: Existing resources program

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: QoN 309

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014
Number of Pages: 1

1. Since 7 September how many major projects, work, programs or other tasks has the department started as a consequence of government policies or priorities that are required to be funded ‘within existing resources’?

2. List each project or piece of work

3. List the staffing assigned to each task

4. What is the nominal total salary cost of the officers assigned to the project?

5. What resources or equipment has been assigned to the project?

Answer:
1. Nil
2. N/A.
3. N/A.
4. N/A.

5. N/A.

